NATINNG

ACADEMIES: ST. LOUIS

Kairos Academies

Finance Committee Meeting

Published on May 16, 2024 at 12:42 PM CDT
Amended on May 21, 2024 at 8:10 AM CDT

Date and Time
Tuesday May 21, 2024 at 8:00 AM CDT

Location

Kairos Academies
3449 S Jefferson Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63118

We invite you join us at this Zoom link. This notice was published at www.kairosacademies.org/board at least

one day prior to the meeting.

Agenda

Opening ltems

A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order

C. Approve Minutes

Finance Committee Goals Review

Purpose

Approve
Minutes
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Presenter

Time

8:00 AM

Tm

Tm

8:02 AM
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Purpose

A. 23-24 Board Goals

Monthly Financials

A. April Financials Review
B. 24-25 Budget Overview

C. Board Closure Reserve (MCPSC)

IV. RFP Update

A. RFP Process Discuss
V. Talent Update

A. MDFHR Cycle 6 Review
VI. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

Presenter

Bennie Jackson

Bennie Jackson

Time

5m

8:07 AM

5m

8:17 AM

5m

8:22 AM

8:27 AM

empowering students to direct their own lives and learning www.kairosacademies.org @ 2315 Miami St., St.

Louis, MO 63118 @ hq@kairosacademies.org ® 314-252-0602
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