

Kairos Academies

Finance Committee Meeting

Date and Time

Tuesday May 21, 2024 at 8:00 AM CDT

Location

Kairos Academies 3449 S Jefferson Avenue St. Louis, MO 63118

We invite you join us at this Zoom link. This notice was published at www.kairosacademies.org/board at least one day prior to the meeting.

Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
l.	Ор	ening Items			8:00 AM
	A.	Record Attendance			1 m
	B.	Call the Meeting to Order			
	C.	Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes		1 m
II.	Fin	ance Committee Goals Review			8:02 AM
	A.	23- 24 Board Goals			5 m

			I	Purpose	Presenter	Time
III.	Monthly Financials					8:07 AM
	A. April Fi	nancials Review				5 m
	B . 24-25 E	Sudget Overview				
	C. Board (Closure Reserve (MCPSC)				5 m
IV.	RFP Update					8:17 AM
	A. RFP Pr	ocess	I	Discuss	Bennie Jackson	5 m
V.	Talent Update					8:22 AM
	A. MDFHF	R Cycle 6 Review			Bennie Jackson	5 m
VI.	Closing Items					8:27 AM
	A. Adjourr	Meeting	•	Vote		

empowering students to direct their own lives and learning www.kairosacademies.org © 2315 Miami St., St. Louis, MO 63118 © hq@kairosacademies.org © 314-252-0602